MRD 5-11-98

06-10-1998





VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(REV.6-93) 100733793	Petent and Treismark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
OGCI Software, Inc.	Name: Schlumberger Technology Corporation
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporations-State (Oklahoma)	Street Address: 5599 San Felipe, Suite 1700
☐ Other:	City: Houston
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	State: <u>Texas</u> ZIP: <u>77056-2722</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Association:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	General Partnership
☐ Other:	☐ Limited Partnership
Execution Date: 19 April 1996	☐ Corporation-State (Texas) ☐ Other:
Execution date. 10 / pm 1000	☐ Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attack	1,559,628 (registered October 10, 1989); 1,687,017 (registered May 12, 1992); 1,695,898 (registered June 23, 1992); 1,833,177 (registered April 26, 1994); and 1,943,362 (registered December 26, 1995)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5
Name: Mark R. Wisner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$140.00_
Internal Address: <u>Sroufe, Payne & Lundeen, L.L.P.</u>	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230	Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77027-3008	19-3884 (GEOA43-47) (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Mark R. Wisner, Reg. No. 30,603 Name of Person Signing Signature Mark R. Wisner, Reg. No. 30,603 Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

REEL: 1738 FRAME: 0291

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as this "Assignment") dated to be effective as of the 19th day of April, 1996, by and between OGCI Software, Inc., a Texas corporation and its wholly owned subsidiary, OGCI Software Applications, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor"), and Schlumberger Technology Corporation, a Texas corporation, acting by and through its GeoQuest Division and Schlumberger Holdings Limited, a British Virgin Islands corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has certain rights in and to the trademarks or service marks listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain Texas and/or United States Trademark Registration(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Registrations") and certain pending Texas and/or United States trademark application(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Applications") relating to the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto (if any);

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all worldwide rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks, Registrations and Applications in connection with Assignee's acquisition of certain assets of Assignor pursuant to that certain Asset Transfer Agreement dated to be effective as of April 11, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks, Registrations and Applications worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks, Registrations, and Application worldwide, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, Registrations, and Applications, concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

Executed to be effective as of the date first above written.

Assignor: OGCI Software, Inc.		
By: Men Robert		
Alan PROBERIS		
(Print Name)		
(Print Title)		
(Time Time)		
Assignor:		
OGCI Software Applications, Inc.		
By: Clar Ke bert		
Alan P RUBERIS		
(Print Name)		
Chairman1		
(Print Title)		
Assignee:		
Schlumberger Technology Corporation,		
acting through its GeoQuest division		
By: Lall		
2		
(Print Name)		
Attainey in fact.		
(Print Title)		
Schlumberger Holdings Limited		
By: Moule W. D. Hewell (Print Name)		
W.D. HOWELL		
(Print Name)		
ATTORNEY - IN - FACT (Print Title)		
(Print Title)		

OGCI SOFTWARE, INC. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Schedule A

Trademarks or Service Marks -

- 1. "OGCI-SW ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYST"
- 2. "OILFIELD MANAGER"
- 3. "PA RESERVOIR"
- 4. "PA_DRAW"
- 5. "THE PRODUCTION ANALYST"
- 6. "PA MAPPER"

TRADEMARK REEL: 1738 FRAME: 0294

OGCI SOFTWARE, INC. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Schedule B

Registered Trademarks -

- 1. "OGCI-SW ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYST"
- 2. "OILFIELD MANAGER"
- 3. "PA RESERVOIR"
- 4. "PA_DRAW"
- 5. "THE PRODUCTION ANALYST"

TRADEMARK REEL: 1738 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 05/11/1998